unimog.net/sales/u500ultrablue

Region:
Market Segment:

Item

Wheelbase
154"

Tires
4 x 395/85 R20

Paint
MB5318

Axles
A30
A31
A52
Brakes
B42

Chassis
C88

Mounting and Fastening
Parts

D12

Electrical System

E44

E45

E53

E54

E55
Gearbox
G21

G48

Hydraulics
HO06
H13
H43
H57
H58
H59
H73
H75
H78

H79

Instruments, Signaling
Equipment

J48

Lights

LO7

L47

Factory Options
North America
Winter Service

Description

U500 model 405.210, 132", 3350 mm wheelbase

4 tires 395/85 R 20 Michelin XZL, 70 mph,
987-K57- 80, no snow chains.

Ultramarine Blue

Central Tire Inflation Systems (CTIS)
Necessary parts for CTIS A30+(R32/R34/R61)
Front axle differential lock

Trailer air brake package

Vertical exhaust pipe, right, chrome

Front mounted implement plate.

Jump-start studs 12 Volt

Front plug-in socket, 7 poles, SAEJ560
Pre-wire mobile phone, 12V wiring and antenna.
Pre-wire 2-way radio 12V including antenna
only included with E37.

Pre-wire AM/FM radio, antenna and 2 speakers.

Crawler and working gears. 16 additional forward
and 16 additional reverse gears. 55.87:1
EAS - Electro automatic shift system

Dual circuit hydraulic system.

Hydraulic system, 3 valves.

Tilting cylinder for tipper body.

Hydraulic connection rear, 4 lines at valves 2, 3
Pressure line rear for dual circuit hydraulics
Separate hydraulic return line, rear

Hydraulic connection front, 2 lines at valves 3 only
Hydraulic connection front, 4 lines at valves 1, 2
Pressure line front for dual circuit hydraulics

Separate hydraulic return line, front

Warning light for tilting cylinder.

Daytime running lights, mandatory for Canada
Additional raised headlights for front-mounted
implements, with raised additional indicator light
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L58
Engine
M55
M89
PTO
NO5

NO8

Platform
P01
P27

P60

P82

Original Wheel
Equipment
R34 with CTIS

Cab Equipment
S02

S39
S82
S86

Additional Wheels

Speed Control
V97

Parameter Settings
Miscellaneous
X18

Additional Notes
Winch
Winch

Mileage
Note
End

Support for rotating beacon, road side

Fuel pre-warmer and water separator
Grid heater at air intake.

Live engine PTO.

Live front PTO, 1’000 rpm, with cooling and
driveshaft 1-3/4” spline.

Quick release system for tipper cylinder.

Platform tipper bed, side and rear panels
removable to create flat bed, 8.75' x 7.21’ x 15.8",
forward wall 19.7”

Sub-frame with ball points for body installation.
Set of 4 tipping wells and bolts.

Rims 10.00V-20 for 395/85R20 tubeless, track
71.97" (1828 mm), with rear mud guards, no use of
snow chains.

Contoured air-suspended passenger seat, includes
safety belt and head rest.

Power windows.

Convex mirror, right side.

Convex mirror, left side.

None

70 mph Speed limiter, for R32 tires

GVW 33,000 Ibs. Front axle 15,900 Ibs, rear axle
18,700 Ibs. Requires R34 and V97 for 70 mph.

Front mounted hydraulic winch.

Rear mounted 15,000 Ib hydraulic Warn winch.
Custom mounting plate, high and low 2" receivers.
Less than 42,500 miles.

All recalls are up to date.
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