	Factory Options	
Region: Market Segment:	North America Winter Service	
Item	Description	
Wheelbase		
154"	U500 model 405.210, 132", 3350 mm wheelbase	
Tires		
4 x 395/85 R20	4 tires 395/85 R 20 Michelin XZL, 70 mph, 987-K57- 80, no snow chains.	
Paint		
MB5318	Ultramarine Blue	
Axles		
A30 A31 A52	Central Tire Inflation Systems (CTIS) Necessary parts for CTIS A30+(R32/R34/R61) Front axle differential lock	
Brakes B42	Trailer air brake package	
Chassis		
C88	Vertical exhaust pipe, right, chrome	
Mounting and Fastening Parts		
D12	Front mounted implement plate.	
Electrical System	Tronk meanled imprement place.	
E44 E45 E53 E54 E55 Gearbox	Jump-start studs 12 Volt Front plug-in socket, 7 poles, SAEJ560 Pre-wire mobile phone, 12V wiring and antenna. Pre-wire 2-way radio 12V including antenna only included with E37. Pre-wire AM/FM radio, antenna and 2 speakers.	
G21	Crawler and working gears. 16 additional forward	
02 1	and 16 additional reverse gears. 55.87:1	
G48	EAS – Electro automatic shift system	
Hydraulics		
H06 H13 H43	Dual circuit hydraulic system. Hydraulic system, 3 valves. Tilting cylinder for tipper body.	
H57 H58 H59	Hydraulic connection rear, 4 lines at valves 2, 3 Pressure line rear for dual circuit hydraulics Separate hydraulic return line, rear	
H73 H75 H78	Hydraulic connection front, 2 lines at valves 3 only Hydraulic connection front, 4 lines at valves 1, 2 Pressure line front for dual circuit hydraulics	
H79	Separate hydraulic return line, front	
Instruments, Signaling Equipment		
J48	Warning light for tilting cylinder.	
Lights		
L07 L47	Daytime running lights, mandatory for Canada Additional raised headlights for front-mounted implements, with raised additional indicator light	

L58	Support for rotating beacon, road side
Engine	
M55 M89	Fuel pre-warmer and water separator Grid heater at air intake.
PTO	
N05	Live engine PTO.
N08	Live front PTO, 1'000 rpm, with cooling and driveshaft 1-3/4" spline.
Platform	
P01 P27	Quick release system for tipper cylinder. Platform tipper bed, side and rear panels removable to create flat bed, 8.75' x 7.21' x 15.8", forward wall 19.7"
P60	Sub-frame with ball points for body installation.
P82	Set of 4 tipping wells and bolts.
Original Wheel Equipment	
R34 with CTIS	Rims 10.00V-20 for 395/85R20 tubeless, track 71.97" (1828 mm), with rear mud guards, no use of snow chains.
Cab Equipment	
_	T =
S02 S39 S82 S86	Contoured air-suspended passenger seat, includes safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side.
S39 S82	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side.
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side.
S39 S82 S86	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side.
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side.
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side. None 70 mph Speed limiter, for R32 tires
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels Speed Control V97 Parameter Settings	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side. None
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels Speed Control V97 Parameter Settings Miscellaneous X18 Additional Notes	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side. None 70 mph Speed limiter, for R32 tires GVW 33,000 lbs. Front axle 15,900 lbs, rear axle 18,700 lbs. Requires R34 and V97 for 70 mph.
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels Speed Control V97 Parameter Settings Miscellaneous X18 Additional Notes Winch Winch	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side. None 70 mph Speed limiter, for R32 tires GVW 33,000 lbs. Front axle 15,900 lbs, rear axle 18,700 lbs. Requires R34 and V97 for 70 mph. Front mounted hydraulic winch. Rear mounted 15,000 lb hydraulic Warn winch. Custom mounting plate, high and low 2" receivers.
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels Speed Control V97 Parameter Settings Miscellaneous X18 Additional Notes Winch Winch Mileage	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side. None 70 mph Speed limiter, for R32 tires GVW 33,000 lbs. Front axle 15,900 lbs, rear axle 18,700 lbs. Requires R34 and V97 for 70 mph. Front mounted hydraulic winch. Rear mounted 15,000 lb hydraulic Warn winch. Custom mounting plate, high and low 2" receivers. Less than 42,500 miles.
S39 S82 S86 Additional Wheels Speed Control V97 Parameter Settings Miscellaneous X18 Additional Notes Winch Winch	safety belt and head rest. Power windows. Convex mirror, right side. Convex mirror, left side. None 70 mph Speed limiter, for R32 tires GVW 33,000 lbs. Front axle 15,900 lbs, rear axle 18,700 lbs. Requires R34 and V97 for 70 mph. Front mounted hydraulic winch. Rear mounted 15,000 lb hydraulic Warn winch. Custom mounting plate, high and low 2" receivers.

Note - Information provided on these web pages and documents is deemed reliable but is not guaranteed, it may contain errors and omissions, and is subject to change without prior notice. **Updated 4/30/2015**